X Series Data Sheet
375, 500 Watt AC-DC and DC-DC DIN-Rail Converters
MELCHER
The Power Partners.BCD20021-G Rev AE, 12-Oct-2017 Page 5 of 21
Models with four powertrains have one or two outputs. Double-
output models exhibit individual control of each output.
The input voltage is fed via fuse, filter, and rectifier to the
powertrains with main transformers designed in planar

Projection
 56 (2.2")L
L = 2 m (standard length)
  other cable lengths on request
adhesive tape
26 (1.02")
9.
8
(0
.4
")09125a
  Table 21: Sensors for converters with standard R input
Battery  Sensor Cell  Cell temp. Cable
voltage type voltage coefficient length
nom. [V] [V] [mV/K] [m]
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-30-2 2.27 –3.0 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-35-2 2.27 –3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.31-35-0 2.31 –3.5 4.5
24 S-KSMH24-2.31-35-2 2.31 –3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.35-35-2 2.35 –3.5 2
48 S-KSMH48-2.27-30-2 2.27 –3.0 2
48 S-KSMH48-2-27-35-2 2.27 –3.5 2